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Project 119 Bible Reading Plan  

In this current iteration of the Project 119 Bible reading plan, you will find three Scripture readings 

listed for each day of the week. There will be a New Testament reading, an Old Testament reading, 

and a selection from the Book of Psalms. If you read all three readings each day, you will read the 

entire New Testament each year, most of the Old Testament every two years, and the book of Psalms 

three times each year.  
 

You are encouraged to read as much of the Bible as you can each day. The plan is scalable so that 

you may go as slow or as fast as needed given your current situation in life. If you have not been 

consistent in Bible reading in the past or you are in a season of life that is particularly busy due to 

work or personal concerns, start by reading one chapter per day. If you feel you can make the time 

to read two or three chapters each day, then add those readings to your daily prayer time. The 

important thing is that you develop the daily habit of reading the Bible so that you may grow in 

your relationship with God, learning to love God with all your heart, soul, mind, and strength 

and your neighbor as yourself. 
 

Sunday, August 2  - Saturday, August 8 

Sunday, August 2 

Romans 3 | Psalm 15, 16 | 1 Samuel 22 
 

Monday, August 3 

Romans 4 | Psalm 12, 13, 14 | 1 Samuel 23 
 

Tuesday, August 4 

Romans 5 | Psalm 17 | 1 Samuel 24 
 

Wednesday, August 5 

Romans 6 | Psalm 18:1-19 | 1 Samuel 25:1-31 
 

Thursday, August 6 

Romans 7 | Psalm 18:20-50 | 1 Samuel 25:32-44 
 

Friday, August 7 

Romans 8:1-17 | Psalm 19 | 1 Samuel 26 
 

Saturday, August 8 

Romans 8:18-end | Psalm 20, 21 | 1 Samuel 27 
 

Sunday, August 9  - Saturday, August 15 

Sunday, August 9 

Romans 9 | Psalm 22 | 1 Samuel 28 
 

Monday, August 10 

Romans 10 | Psalm 23, 24 | 1 Samuel 29 
 



Tuesday, August 11 

Romans 11 | Psalm 25 | 1 Samuel 30 
 

Wednesday, August 12 

Romans 12 | Psalm 27 | 1 Samuel 31 
 

Thursday, August 13 

Romans 13 | Psalm 26, 28 | 2 Samuel 1 
 

Friday, August 14 

Romans 14 | Psalm 31 | 2 Samuel 2 
 

Saturday, August 15 

Romans 15:1-21 | Psalm 29, 30 | 2 Samuel 3 
 

Sunday, August 16  - Saturday, August 22 

Sunday, August 16 

Romans 15:22-33 | Psalm 33 | 2 Samuel 4 
 

Monday, August 17 

Romans 16 | Psalm 34 | 2 Samuel 5 
 

Tuesday, August 18 

Philippians 1:1-11 | Psalm 35 | 2 Samuel 6 
 

Wednesday, August 19 

Philippians 1:12-end | Psalm 32, 36 | 2 Samuel 7 
 

Thursday, August 20 

Philippians 2:1-11 | Psalm 37:1-17 | 2 Samuel 8 
 

Friday, August 21 

Philippians 2:12-end | Psalm 37:18-40 | 2 Samuel 9 
 

Saturday, August 22 

Philippians 3 | Psalm 40 | 2 Samuel 10 
 

Sunday, August 23  - Saturday, August 29 

Sunday, August 23 

Philippians 4 | Psalm 39, 41 | 2 Samuel 11:1-13 
 

Monday, August 24 

Colossians 1:1-20 | Psalm 42, 43 | 2 Samuel 11:14-27 
 

Tuesday, August 25 

Colossians 1:21-2:7 | Psalm 44 | 2 Samuel 12 
 

Wednesday, August 26 

Colossians 2:8-19 | Psalm 45 | 2 Samuel 13 
 

Thursday, August 27 

Colossians 2:20-3:11 | Psalm 46 | 2 Samuel 14 
 

 



Friday, August 28 

Colossians 3:12-end | Psalm 47, 48 | 2 Samuel 15 
 

Saturday, August 29 

Colossians 4 | Psalm 49 | 2 Samuel 16 
 

Sunday, August 30  - Saturday, September 5 

Sunday, August 30 

Philemon | Psalm 50 | 2 Samuel 17 
 

Monday, August 31 

Ephesians 1:1-14 | Psalm 51 | 2 Samuel 18 
 

Tuesday, September 1  

Ephesians 1:15-end | Psalm 52, 53, 54 | 2 Samuel 19 
 

Wednesday, September 2 

Ephesians 2:1-10 | Psalm 55 | 2 Samuel 20 
 

Thursday, September 3 

Ephesians 2:11-end | Psalm 56, 57 | 2 Samuel 21 
 

Friday, September 4 

Ephesians 3 | Psalm 58, 60 | 2 Samuel 22 
 

Saturday, September 5 

Ephesians 4:1-16 | Psalm 59 | 2 Samuel 23 
 

Sunday, September 6  - Saturday, September 12 

Sunday, September 6 

Ephesians 4:17-end | Psalm 61, 62 | 2 Samuel 24 
 

Monday, September 7 

Ephesians 5:1-17 | Psalm 63, 64 | 1 Chronicles 22 
 

Tuesday, September 8 

Ephesians 5:18-end | Psalm 65, 67 | 1 Kings 1 
 

Wednesday, September 9 

Ephesians 6 | Psalm 68:1-18 | 1 Chronicles 28 
 

Thursday, September 10 

Hebrews 1 | Psalm 68:19-35 | 1 Kings 2 
 

Friday, September 11 

Hebrews 2 | Psalm 69:1-18 | 1 Kings 3:1-15 
 

Saturday, September 12 

Hebrews 3 | Psalm 69:19-36 | 1 Kings 3:16-end 
 

Sunday, September 13  - Saturday, September 19 

Sunday, September 13 

Hebrews 4:1-13 | Psalm 66 | 1 Kings 4 
 



Monday, September 14 

Hebrews 4:14-5:10 | Psalm 70, 72 | 1 Kings 5 
 

Tuesday, September 15 

Hebrews 5:11-6 end | Psalm 71 | 1 Kings 6 
 

Wednesday, September 16 

Hebrews 7 | Psalm 73 | 1 Kings 7 
 

Thursday, September 17 

Hebrews 8 | Psalm 74 | 1 Kings 8 
 

Friday, September 18 

Hebrews 9:1-14 | Psalm 77 | 1 Kings 9 
 

Saturday, September 19 

Hebrews 9:15-end | Psalm 75, 76 | 1 Kings 10 
 

Sunday, September 20  - Saturday, September 26 

Sunday, September 20 

Hebrews 10:1-18 | Psalm 79, 82 | 1 Kings 11:1-22 
 

Monday, September 21 

Hebrews 10:19-end | Psalm 78:1-20 | 1 Kings 11:23-43 
 

Tuesday, September 22 

Hebrews 11 | Psalm 78:21-55 | 1 Kings 12 
 

Wednesday, September 23 

Hebrews 12:1-17 | Psalm 78:56-72 | 1 Kings 13 
 

Thursday, September 24 

Hebrews 12:18-end | Psalm 80 | 1 Kings 14 
 

Friday, September 25 

Hebrews 13 | Psalm 81 | 2 Chronicles 12 
 

Saturday, September 26 

James 1 | Psalm 83 | 2 Chronicles 13 
 

Sunday, September 27  - Saturday, October  3 

Sunday, September 27 

James 2:1-13 | Psalm 84 | 2 Chronicles 14 
 

Monday, September 28 

James 2:14-end | Psalm 85 | 2 Chronicles 15:1-7  
 

Tuesday, September 29 

James 3 | Psalm 86, 87 | 2 Chronicles 15:8-19 
 

Wednesday, September 30 

James 4 | Psalm 88 | 2 Chronicles 16 
 

 

 



Thursday, October 1 

James 5 | Psalm 89:1-18 | 1 Kings 15 
 

Friday, October 2 

1 Peter 1:1-21 | Psalm 89:19-52 | 1 Kings 16 
 

Saturday, October 3 

1 Peter 1:22-2:10 | Psalm 90 | 1 Kings 17 

 

 


